

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Caldwell

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, lines 23 and 24, strike "CLASS 2
- 2 MISDEMEANOR; EXCEPT THAT A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE IS A
- 3 CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR" and substitute "CIVIL INFRACTION".

- 4 Page 9, line 20, strike "CLASS 2" and substitute "CIVIL INFRACTION."

- 5 Page 9, strike lines 21 and 22.

- 6 Page 13, lines 2 and 3, strike "CLASS 2 MISDEMEANOR; EXCEPT THAT A
- 7 SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE IS A CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR" and
- 8 substitute "CIVIL INFRACTION".

- 9 Page 13, line 27, strike "CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR." and substitute "CIVIL
- 10 INFRACTION."

- 11 Page 14, line 19, strike "CLASS 2 MISDEMEANOR." and substitute "CIVIL
- 12 INFRACTION."

** ** ** *